FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6 63) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

09-28-2001

Docket No.: Onda 202

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

WREVUZ			
ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	· <b>V</b>	\	1018599

Name of Person Signing

Tab settings → → → \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	D9 ▼ ▼ ▼			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michiya KATOU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Pacific Industrial Co., Ltd.  Address: 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	7.00			
3. Nature of conveyance:	- modern			
★ Assignment	<b>7</b>			
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Gifu-ken State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 503-8603			
Execution Date: September 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	1957229			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 9/04/2001			
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/24/2001 SDIRETA1 00000040 09957229	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Joel H. Bock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 29,045  Address: COOK, ALEX, McFARRON, MANZO,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
200 West Adams Street - Suite 2850	Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL				
Country: USA ZIP: 60606	50-1039			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Joel H. Bock	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  September 20, 2001			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0305** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-8603 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING TIRE CONDITION

Name:

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

(File No. Onda 202) for which I (we) have execute for a United States Design Patent on (Application Serial No. filed on	·	
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said any division, continuation, substitute or reissu ASSIGNEE.	application, or	
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in conn prosecution of said application, as well as applications thereof and/or the enforcement of pfrom such applications.	ection with the any derivative	
Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature(s).	(our)	
1) Michiya Katou  Name: Michiya KATOU	Date: September 4,	2001
Witness: Hideo Tokai Name:	Date: <u>September 4</u> ,	2001
Witness: Tetsuji Endo	Date: September 4,	2001

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0306